1964 ..
1965 ..
1966 ..
1967 ..
1968 ..
1969 ..
1970 ..
1966-70:

Average

annual growth

rate (%)

INVESTMENT, OUTPUT AND EMPLOYMENT IN
CONSTRUCTION, 1960-70

West Malaysia East Malaysia

Investment in Investment in

building and Value building and Value

construction added Employment construction added

($ million) ($ million) (000) ($ million) ($ million)

543 250 -— — —
592 269 90 — —
593 274 — — —
662 289 95 128 54
708 308 — 136 61
728 318 — : 166 76
755 329 103 173 71
5.0 4.1 2.7 10.63 9.6

Total increase 163 60 13 — —_



